FORM PTO-1594 (REV 6-93)	03-04-1999	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office NLY
MRO 2.18.99	! [E8]5! !!B!! \$\$!!! \$\$!!\$ [E]!! !\$\$## \$!!\$\$ !!!\$! !!\$\$ !\$!!	ORNEY DOCKET NO. 41230-118-24, 26, 28
To the Honorable Commissioner or	100976318	iched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DocuCorp, Inc.		Name: DocuCorp International, Inc.
200000.p, mo.		Internal Address 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 800
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 800
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City Dallas State TX ZIP 75206-5149
X Corporation-State -Delaware		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		☐ General Partnership 02-18-1999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No		Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47
3. Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Other_
☐ Security Agreement X	, Change of Name	
Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date January 15, 1998		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Effective Date		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).
Ellective Date	1990	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/389,397 75/389,395 75/389,399		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 E
Internal Address: 29th Floor		X Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	:. Suite 3000	
		8. Deposit account number: 070153
City <u>Dallas</u> State <u>TX</u>	ZIP <u>75201-4761</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		15 15 15
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Shi IM	February 12, 1999
<u>H. Lisa Koh</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	February 12, 1999 S Date 👳

gnature Date

681680

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0595

## RESCLUTIONS BY THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF DOCUCORP, INC.

The undersigned, constituting in excess of 50% of the holders of Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock of DocuCorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), acting pursuant to the authority conferred in the Delaware General Corporation Law, do hereby declare that they have signed this consent, or a counterpart hereof, the following resolutions shall then be consented to, approved and adopted to the same extent and to have the same force and effect as if adopted at a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and held for the purpose of acting upon proposals to adopt such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to amend Article First of its Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

\*FIRST: <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is DocuCorp International, Inc. (the 'Corporation').\*

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to amend its Certificate of Incorporation by adding a new Article Eleventh to read as follows:

"ELEVENTH. No action shall be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation except at an annual or special meeting of stockholders called in accordance with the Bylaws, and no action shall be taken by the stockholders by written consent in lieu of a meeting."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to take all actions incident to the foregoing amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date set forth opposite the name of the undersigned.

Class A Common Stock

Name
Safeguard Scientisis (Delaware), Inc.

But Technology Louis Inc.

By Technology Louis Inc.

Date

1/15/98

Team dogy headers I have and to the team of the Rus Technology headers Hancomer, Inc	Racrampanie	
But Technology Leading Haragamen, Inc	· desembergan	1/15/95
B. Hille Farming		
	•	
Class B Common Stock	•	
Name	•	<u>Date</u>
•		4.
•		
	•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	: . : .	

1/12/98
1/12/9.3
1-14-98
1/15/98

Class B Common Stock

Name

Mitt Muller

Jan T- Lee

Class B Common Steck

Name

Deta

1/9/99

2.

FAGE 7/7

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999** 

112583.3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0601**